Second Quarter, 2024

American Funds American Balanced R6 RLBGX
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Portfolio Manager(s)

Hilda Applbaum since 01-1999
Alan Berro since 03-2006

Paul Benjamin since 07-2014
Alan Wilson since 01-2016
John Queen since 07-2016
Pramod Atluri since 03-2018
Mark Casey since 10-2019
Ritchie Tuazon since 10-2020
Mathews Cherian since 05-2021
Jin Lee since 03-2023

Chit Purani since 03-2023

Irfan Furniturewala since 05-2023

Quantitative Screens
@ Performance: The fund has finished in the Moderate

Allocation category's top three quartiles in 10 of the 10
years it's been in existence.

@ Management: The fund's management has been in
place for 25.51 years.

@ Style: The fund has landed in its primary style box —
Large Blend — 90.91 % of the time over the past three
years.

@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.25 is
75.25% lower than the Moderate Allocation category
average.

Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis

This fund passes all of Morningstar Investment
Management's quantitative screens. Morningstar

Investment Management has also assessed the fund from a

qualitative perspective and, as a fiduciary, is comfortable
recommending the fund's use in retirement plans.

ESG Metrics

Metric Rating Updated
Sustainability Rating 2 05-31-2024
Carbon Risk Score Low Risk 12-31-2022
ESG Commitment 1-Low 02-15-2022

Growth of $10,000

¥ Manager Change
\ Partial Mgr Change

M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000
— Category: $10,000

....................................................................................................... 5k
g g g g E E E 5 E g Performance Quartile
(Within Category)
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD History
2.03 8.90 15.84 -2.42 19.55 11.22 16.11 -11.83 14.37 8.91 Total Return %
1.67 1.30 1.56 1.24 -0.78 -3.04 374 3.49 -2.38 1.61 +/- Benchmark
3.96 1.56 263 334 032 -0.50 222 1.81 0.59 2.35 +/- Category
3 20 15 8 48 57 28 24 4 18 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
853 798 784 805 771 753 766 772 768 864 # of Funds in Cat
82 79 95 72 104 176 158 52 17 - Turnover %
- - 0.28 0.28 027 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.25 - Expense Ratio
Trailing Performance
Total Return %
........................................................................................................ 20% as of 06.30-2024
15 W Fund
B Benchmark
10 W Category
5
0  Average annual, if greater
than 1 year
3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year 10 year Since Inception
2.50 16.43 519 8.82 8.27 10.70 Fund Return %
1.85 1411 3.51 7.76 7.1 5.95 Benchmark Return %
1.18 12.61 2.83 7.05 6.20 - Category Average %
19 14 12 19 " - 9% Rank in Category
866 853 803 759 574 - # of Funds in Category
Net Expense 3-Year Risk Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat
6.87 » Fund Investment Aloh 170 068
611 < Category Median pha i - -
534 < Peer Group Median Beta 0.98 - 0.98
S — R-Squared 96.87 - 94.43
458 Quartile Rank Stendard D
tandard Deviation 12.28 12.35 12.42
3.82
418 E E E E Sharpe Ratio 0.20 0.07 0.00
' Tracking Error 2.19 - 2.75
229
Information Ratio 0.77 - -0.40
153 4 )
Up Capture Ratio 106.23 - 96.78
o -
000 = Down Capture Ratio 97.61 — 10094
Fund vs. Fund vs. . .
unev unay Portfolio Metrics
Category Peer Group
Fund Bmark Cat
3 8 Percentile . ) .
Price/Earnings Ratio 24.62 22.77 22.57
20/872 54/685 Rank Price/Book Ratio 428 331 344
Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the )
Avg Eff Duration 6.30 - 492

same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class

characteristics.

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

American Funds American Balanced R6 RLBGX

Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024

Morningstar Style Box™

Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024

Morni Index

or

Moderate Allocation

ingstar Category

Morningstar US Mod Tgt Alloc NR USD

Asset Class Net % Cat%
US Stocks 57.07 49.02
)= o) Non-US Stocks 8.46 9.98
- Bonds 26.86 34.83
5 Cash 471 2.74
- _ Other 2.91 3.43
= 0 100 Total 10000  100.00
z
° Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
2
Deep-Val Core-Val Blend  Core-Grth High-Grth Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark []CategoryvAverage
Historical (@) Current Weighted average of stock holdings 1+ Cyclical 22.96 30.18 30.33 | 0
¥
Ownership 75% of fund's current stock holdings 1 Basic Materials 2.56 3.30 3.46 - .
2 Consumer Cyclical 6.71 10.47 10.02 .
A
3 Financial Services 11.89 13.82 14.48 I |
¥
Style Breakdown m Real Estate 1.80 2.59 2.37 .H ,
Equity Fixed Income Quality W Sensitive 53.13 5025 48.09 | |
— v
17 19 . S . % '} Communication Services 11.25 8.04 7.86 ]|
@ A
= = [ Energy 5.57 413 468 ]
= = A\
518 |3 | % = E2 Industrials 981 1011 1083 ——
A\
0 0 : g g %] Technology 26.50 2197 2472 —'j
> Defensive 23.90 19.57 2158 I
A
Value Blend  Growth Etsra“m':/k)d Ext I=  Consumer Defensive 8.10 5.83 5.66 | |
Al
Weight % [ Healthcare 1315 1132 1305 —
A
R0 25501025 010 L1 Utilities 2.65 242 2.87 -] | | | | | | | | |
0% 0 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
Top 10 Holdings as of 06-30-2024
Name Maturity Date % Net Asset Cumulative % YTD Return % Morningstar Sector
© Capital Group Central Cash Fund - 7.57 7.57 - -
© Broadcom Inc - 473 12.29 4477  Technology
© Microsoft Corp - 4.23 16.53 19.26  Technology
3% Cash And Other Assets Less Liablities - 3.12 19.65 - -
© Cap Grp Cent Fd Ser li - 2.84 22.49 - -
@® Meta Platforms Inc Class A - 2.09 24.58 42.73  Communication Svc
@ Alphabet Inc Class C - 2.00 26.58 30.29 Communication Svc
@ Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co Ltd ADR - 1.97 28.55 68.18  Technology
@ UnitedHealth Group Inc - 1.95 30.50 -2.51  Healthcare
© Philip Morris International Inc - 1.65 32.15 10.47  Consumer Defensive

Total Holdings 2884

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

Index

American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 RIGGX P o Bt

MSCI ACWI Ex USA NR USD

Portfolio Manager(s) Growth of $10,000
Andrew Suzman since 10-2008
Steven Watson since 10-2008
Patrice Collette since 09-2010
Leo Hee since 07-2015
Michael Cohen since 07-2018
Lisa Thompson since 09-2018

Quantitative Screens

¥ Manager Change
\ Partial Mgr Change

M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000
— Category: $10,000

Q Perfofmance.‘The fUnd has ﬁnished in the FOreign Large ....................................................................................................... 5k
Blend category's top three quartiles in 9 of the 10 years it's = =T — T = = I = B — Performance Quartile
been in existence. (Within Category)
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD History
@ Management: The fund's management has been in
-1.97 2.54 26.50 -14.10 27.54 8.20 10.12 -15.16 15.72 5.87 Total Return %
place for 15.76 years.
-2.31 -1.96 -0.69 0.10 6.03 -2.45 2.30 0.84 0.10 0.18 +/- Benchmark
@ Style: The fund has landed in its primary style box — 638 | 175 138 | 049 59 | -110 | 040 | 068 | -053 | 047 +/- Category
Large Blend — 100 % of the time over the past three years. 90 28 33 43 5 55 54 4% 63 3 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.54 is 802 784 797 804 838 851 834 816 806 825 # of Funds in Cat
37.21% lower than the Foreign Large Blend category % & & z 3 % s 3 3 - Turnover %
average. - 058 | 057 | 057 | 054 | 054 | 053 | 054 - Expense Ratio
- - Trailing Performance
Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis o,  Total Return %
........................................................................................................ 15% as of 06-30-2024
This fund passes all of Morningstar Investment 1o ™ Fund
Management's quantitative screens. Morningstar : Ee?chmark
ategory
Investment Management has also assessed the fund from a 5
qualitative perspective and, as a fiduciary, is comfortable 0

recommending the fund's use in retirement plans.

ESG Metrics
3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year 10 year Since |
Metric Rating Updated -0.04 1.17 1.35 6.44 3.93 7
Sustainability Rating 2 05-31-2024 0.96 1162 0.46 5% 384 4
. . 0.15 10.57 124 5.95 417
Carbon Risk Score Low Risk 12-31-2022
) 53 44 51 39 60
ESG Commitment 1-Low 02-15-2022
828 817 755 704 457
Net Expense 3-Year Risk Metri
4m » Fund Investment Aloh
3.92 <1 Category Median ; pha
i eta
313 < Peer Group Median
T E— R-Squared
294 Quartile Rank Standard Deviat
tandard Deviation
245
b E E E E Sharpe Ratio
' Tracking Error
1.47 <«

Information Ratio

0.98 < )
- I — Up Capture Ratio
' - Down Capture Ratio

0.00
Fund vs. Fund vs. . .
Portfolio Metrics
Category Peer Group
27 27 Percentile . ) .
Price/Earnings Ratio
220/824 160/596 Rank Price/Book Ratio
Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
! . .. Geom Avg Mkt Cap $B
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class
characteristics. ROE

nception
.57
91

Ccs

-5 Average annual, if greater
than 1 year

Fund Return %
Benchmark Return %
Category Average %
9% Rank in Category

# of Funds in Category

Fund Bmark Cat
0.95 - 0.70
1.00 - 1.02
94.48 - 92.87

16.85 16.36 17.37
-0.04 -0.10 -0.05

3.96 - 465
0.23 - 0.16
105.49 - 10765
101.52 - 105.02
Fund Bmark Cat

15.90 15.74 15.78

1.82 1.81 1.94
57.53 51.02 60.43
20.14 17.31 19.31

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

American Funds Intl Gr and Inc R6 RIGGX

Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024
Morningstar Style Box™

Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024

Morni

L]

Category

Foreign Large Blend

MUI i
MSCI ACWI Ex USA NR USD

Index

9

Asset Class Net % Cat%
_ N US Stocks 519 361
& o) Non-US Stocks 8829 9377
® Bonds 0.42 0.78
g Cash 591 0.31
- Other 0.19 1.53
= 0 100 Total 100.00 100.00
g
g Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
iDeep-Val Core-Val Blend  Core-Grth High-Grth Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark [ Category Average ,
Historical  (©) Current Weighted average of stock holdings 1+ Cyclical 35.78 40.76 38.60 —
Ownership 75% of fund's current stock holdings E3 Basic Materials 5.10 7.04 6.48 _— .
2 Consumer Cyclical 9.44 1049 1085 I
E2  Financial Services 1959 21.39 19.73 | '
Style Breakdown ] Real Estate 1.65 1.84 1.54 I]v ;
Equity W Sensitive 4356 39.56 39.04 I
- tg '} Communication Services 7.61 5.72 4.86 -:_
= [ Energy 5.05 5.69 5.01 | .
2 3 5 | % [=3 Industrials 14.81 1353 16.71 I |
0 ] 0 g %] Technology 16.09 14.62 12.86 —_v ,
- > Defensive 20.67 19.67 2195 I
Value Blend  Growth I=  Consumer Defensive 9.50 7.12 8.04 _'h
Weight % E3 Healthcare 9.26 968 1159 '—' I
1095 010 E2 utilities 191 287 233 —ﬂ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
0% 5 0 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
World Regions % Equity 06-30-2024
Fund%  Cat % Fund %  Cat % Fund %  Cat %
Greater Asia 2898 3466  Americas 13.27 8.64  Greater Europe 57.76  56.68  Market Maturity Fund %
Japan 709 19.06  North America 9.94 755  United Kingdom 1365 1373  Developed Markets 88.49
Australasia 0.42 465  Central/Latin 3.33 1.09 W euro-ex UK 4339 4209  Emerging Markets 11.51
Asia-4 Tigers 13.67 6.40 Emrgng Europe 0.00 0.10  Not Available 0.00
Asia-ex 4 Tigers 7.80 455 Africa 0.72 0.76
Not Classified 0.00 0.00
<25 25-50 50-75 >75
Top 10 Holdings as of 06-30-2024
Name % Net Asset Cumulative % YTD Return %  Morningstar Sector
@ Capital Group Central Cash M 6.02 6.02 - -
© Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co Ltd 4.04 10.06 —  Technology
© Novo Nordisk A/S Class B 3.39 13.45 44777  Healthcare
© ASML Holding NV 2.57 16.03 40.74  Technology
© AstraZeneca PLC 2.55 18.58 21.15  Healthcare
@ TotalEnergies SE 2.03 20.61 4.44  Energy
© MediaTek Inc 1.93 2253 —  Technology
© Airbus SE 169 24.23 -5.96  Industrials
© BAE Systems PLC 1.64 25.86 20.53  Industrials
© Broadcom Inc 1.45 27.31 4477 Technology

Total Holdings 250

@ Increase @ Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

- Morningstar Categ Morningstar Ind
American Funds Invmt Co of Amer R6 RICGX T e Bend | SEPS0TAUSD
Portfolio Manager(s) Growth of $10,000
James Lovelace since 03-1992

¥ Manager Change

Donald O'Neal since 03-1992
Christopher Buchbinder since 03-2007
Grant Cambridge since 03-2014
Martin Romo since 07-2018

Aline Avzaradel since 03-2019

Martin Jacobs since 12-2019

James Terrile since 03-2020

Jessica Spaly since 03-2021

Quantitative Screens
@  Performance: The fund has finished in the Large Blend

category's top three quartiles in 9 of the 10 years it's been
in existence.

@ Management: The fund's management has been in
place for 32.35 years.

@ Style: The fund has landed in its primary style box —
Large Blend — 81.82 % of the time over the past three
years.

@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.27 is 64%
lower than the Large Blend category average.

Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis

This fund passes all of Morningstar Investment
Management's quantitative screens. Morningstar
Investment Management has also assessed the fund from a
qualitative perspective and, as a fiduciary, is comfortable
recommending the fund's use in retirement plans.

ESG Metrics

Metric Rating Updated
Sustainability Rating 1 05-31-2024
Carbon Risk Score Low Risk 12-31-2022

\ Partial Mgr Change

M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000
— Category: $10,000

....................................................................................................... 5Kk
= 2|2 E 252|223 8 mwaee
(Within Category)
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD History
-1.15 14.93 20.06 -6.25 24.92 14.85 2540 | -1526 | 28.88 14.73 Total Return %
-2.53 297 -1.77 -1.87 -6.57 -3.55 -3.31 2.85 2.59 -0.56 +/- Benchmark
-0.08 4.56 -0.38 0.02 -3.86 -0.98 -0.67 1.70 6.56 2.09 +/- Category
55 7 63 58 87 61 67 31 " 39 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
1,535 1,433 1,414 1,421 1,429 1,425 1,444 1,467 1,472 1,578 #of Funds in Cat
30 25 28 36 31 39 22 31 29 - Turnover %
- - 0.30 0.29 0.28 027 027 027 027 - Expense Ratio

Trailing Performance

3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year
3.81 27.53 11.20 14.62
4.28 24.56 10.01 15.05
2.41 21.37 197 13.28
34 10 7 31
1,594 1,534 1,404 1,284
Net Expense
487 » Fund Investment
433 <1 Category Median
379 < Peer Group Median
3.25 Quartile Rank
271 HEEE
2.16
1.62
1.08 <
0.54 l <
0.00 '
Fund vs. Fund vs.
Category Peer Group
20 14 Percentile
309/1604 133/950 Rank

Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class
characteristics.

10 year Since Inception
11.57 13.68
12.86 11.07
11.23 -

50 -
953 -

3-Year Risk Metrics

Alpha

Beta

R-Squared
Standard Deviation
Sharpe Ratio
Tracking Error
Information Ratio
Up Capture Ratio
Down Capture Ratio

Portfolio Metrics

Price/Earnings Ratio
Price/Book Ratio
Geom Avg Mkt Cap $B
ROE

Total Return %
as of 06-30-2024

W Fund
B Benchmark
W Category

Average annual, if greater
than 1 year

Fund Return %
Benchmark Return %
Category Average %
9% Rank in Category

# of Funds in Category

Cat
-1.34
0.94
94.58
17.23
0.33
37
-1.35
91.28
96.41

Cat
24.04
483

Fund Bmark
1.81 -
0.92 -
96.89 -
16.63 17.86
0.52 0.44
329 -
0.36 -
96.30 -
90.17 -
Fund Bmark
26.30 26.54
427 462
27834 32233 37057
21.53 3373

34.43

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

American Funds Invmt Co of Amer R6 RICGX

Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024
Morningstar Style Box™

Small  Mid Large  Giant

Micro

Deep-Val Core-Val Blend

Core-Grth High-Grth
Historical @ Current Weighted average of stock holdings

Ownership 75% of fund's current stock holdings
Style Breakdown
Equity
&
14 21 ®
=
4 8 5 =
El
0 0 0 =

Value Blend Growth

Weight %
I —

>50  25-5010-25 0-10

Top 15 Holdings as of 06-30-2024

Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024

Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024

Fund
1 Cyclical 25.40
E3  Basic Materials 344
2 Consumer Cyclical 1043
3 Financial Services 10.42
[] Real Estate 1.1
W Sensitive 53.85
Fl  Communication Services 11.80
[3 Energy 2.15
[<1 Industrials 13.63
=] Technology 26.27
— Defensive 20.73
=] Consumer Defensive 5.45
[ Healthcare 12.82
L2 Utilities 2.46

Bmark
26.22
1.95
10.11
12.01
2.15
53.92
9.34
3.65
7.56
3337
19.85
5.75
11.74
2.36

100

Cat
2111
2.65
9.88
13.37
1.87
51.57
8.51
3.82
10.04
29.20
20.66
593
12.54
2.19

Cc

jorning: g

1 Large Blend

Asset Class

US Stocks
Non-US Stocks
Bonds

Cash

Other

Total

y

Morni Index

S&P 500 TR USD

Net %

87.12
7.86
0.06
4.88
0.07

100.00

Fund v Benchmark [ Category Average
Al

m |

——
— H !
—

—

—

-

Cat%

95.30
249
-0.44
1.51
1.13
100.00

25 30 35 40 45

50 55

Name % Net Asset Cumulative % YTD Return % Morningstar Sector
© Microsoft Corp 8.04 8.04 19.26  Technology
© Broadcom Inc 4.93 12.97 4477  Technology
@ Capital Group Central Cash Fund 462 17.59 - -
@® Meta Platforms Inc Class A 443 22.02 42.73  Communication Svc
@® Amazon.com Inc 3.76 25.78 27.19  Consumer Cyclical
@® GE Aerospace 3.02 28.80 55.25 Industrials
@ Alphabet Inc Class A 2.69 31.50 30.54  Communication Svc
@ Apple Inc 2.59 34.09 9.65  Technology
@ Alphabet Inc Class C 2.58 36.66 30.29  Communication Svc
© RTX Corp 2.07 38.74 20.76  Industrials
© Royal Caribbean Group 1.97 4071 23.12  Consumer Cyclical
@ UnitedHealth Group Inc 1.77 42.48 251 Healthcare
© Mastercard Inc Class A 1.69 4417 3.74  Financial Services
@ British American Tobacco PLC 1.60 45.78 —  Consumer Defensive
@ Carrier Global Corp Ordinary Shares 1.56 47.34 10.46  Industrials

Total Holdings 208

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

Baird Aggregate Bond Inst

BAGIX

Morning; Category Morning Index

Intermediate Core Bond Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD

Portfolio Manager(s)

M. Sharon deGuzman since 09-2000
Mary Ellen Stanek since 09-2000
Charles Groeschell since 09-2000
Warren Pierson since 09-2000
Meghan Dean since 05-2019

Jay Schwister since 05-2019
Jeffrey Schrom since 05-2019
Patrick Brown since 05-2021
Abhishek Pulakanti since 05-2022
Andrew 0'Connell since 05-2022

Quantitative Screens
@ Performance: The fund has finished in the Intermediate

Core Bond category's top three quartiles in 10 of the 10
years it's been in existence.

@ Management: The fund's management has been in
place for 23.77 years.

Style Consistency is not calculated for Fixed Income funds.

@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.3 is 42.31%
lower than the Intermediate Core Bond category average.

Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis

This fund passes all of Morningstar Investment
Management's quantitative screens. Morningstar
Investment Management has also assessed the fund from a
qualitative perspective and, as a fiduciary, is comfortable
recommending the fund's use in retirement plans.

ESG Metrics

Metric Rating Updated
Sustainability Rating 4 05-31-2024
ESG Commitment 1-Low 02-15-2022

Growth of $10,000
............................................ L N [ ¥ Manager Change
\ Partial Mgr Change
e NN Manasaane: meseansane massnsans Inenasnsnss ResmasesEe: Rensansane: mansananee ananRRE 10k M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000
— Category: $10,000
....................................................................................................... 5k
g E E E g g E E g E Performance Quartile
(Within Category)
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD History
0.55 352 420 -0.30 9.48 8.63 -1.46 -13.35 6.43 0.21 Total Return %
0.00 0.87 0.66 -0.31 0.76 1.12 0.08 -0.34 0.90 0.50 +/- Benchmark
0.81 0.29 0.49 0.20 1.42 1.1 0.02 -0.03 0.84 0.07 +/- Category
22 37 31 4 15 22 40 49 20 37 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
495 457 462 451 462 462 473 491 505 556 # of Funds in Cat
40 36 28 24 31 35 39 43 38 - Turnover %
- - 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 - Expense Ratio
Trailing Performance
10% Total Return %
........................................................................................................ b 2 of 06.30-2024
W Fund
5 M Benchmark
W Category
0
........................................................................................................ -5 Average annual, if greater
than 1 year
3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year 10 year Since Inception
0.24 3.69 -2.73 0.24 175 424 Fund Return %
0.07 2.63 -3.02 -0.23 1.35 6.53 Benchmark Return %
0.23 3.05 -2.99 -0.15 1.26 - Category Average %
40 23 27 24 " - 9% Rank in Category
558 544 495 443 305 - # of Funds in Category
Net Expense 3-Year Risk Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat
462 » Fund Investment Aloh 035 0.08
a1 < Category Median pha ) - -
555 < Peer Group Median Beta 1.01 - 098
' S — R-Squared 99.64 - 97.76
3.08 Quartile Rank Stendard D
tandard Deviation 7.56 743 7.36
257
5 E E E E Sharpe Ratio -0.79 -0.85 -0.86
1'54 Tracking Error 0.47 - 0.99
) Information Ratio 062 - -0.20
1 < Up Capture Rati 102.15 96.79
p Capture Ratio . - .
0.51 p——da
G ' || Down Capture Ratio 99.01 - 97.79
Fund vs. Fund vs. . .
unev unay Portfolio Metrics
Category Peer Group
Fund Bmark Cat
26 37 Percentile .
Avg Eff Duration 6.21 443 6.00
142/549 163/442 Rank Avg Eff Maturity 823 - a7

Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class

characteristics.

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

Baird Aggregate Bond Inst BAGIX

Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024

Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024

or

Morni Index

Category

Intermediate Core Bond

Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD

Style Breakdown nssot C Net % ot
- t t % t%
Fixed Income Quality sset Liass e a
= US Stocks 0.00 0.08
= Non-US Stocks 0.00 0.02
. = Bonds 97.85 93.87
g Cash 2.08 413
Other 0.07 1.89
Ld  Mod Ext 0 100 Total 10000  100.00
Duration
Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark [ Category Average
Government 26.38 - 30.88 | I
Credit Rating Breakdown Fund Bmark Cat
Treasury 26.38 - 25.45 ]
AAA 62.90 3.53 2371
Inflation — Protected 0.00 - 1.38 I
AA 3.30 74.59 40.42
Agency/Quasi Agency 0.00 - 0.69 I
A 12.50 10.82 21.59
Other Government Related 0.00 - 3.36 I
BBB 21.10 8.32 12.31
Corporate 36.20 - 23.81 I
BB 0.20 0.28 0.68
Corporate Bond 36.20 - 23.59 I
B 0.00 0.00 0.49
Bank Loan 0.00 - 0.07 I
Below B 0.00 0.00 0.21 .
Convertible 0.00 - 000 |
Not Rated 0.00 2.46 0.59
Preferred 0.00 - 0.15 I
Securitized 34.82 - 39.03 | I
Agency MBS Pass-Through 21.50 - 3002 0
Agency MBS ARM 0.00 - 020 |
Agency MBS CMO 1.42 - 1.26 |
Non-Agency Residential MBS 1.04 - 0.11 m
Commercial MBS 4.07 - 0.54 |
Asset-Backed 6.79 - 6.90 I
Covered Bond 0.00 - 000 [
Municipal 0.52 - 110 1]
Cash & Equivalents 2,08 - 457 m |
Other 0.00 - 0.62 I
0“’/0 é 1‘0 W‘S Zb 2‘5 3‘0 3‘5 40‘
Top 10 Holdings as of 06-30-2024
Name Maturity Date % Net Asset Cumulative %  Fixed Income Sector
© United States Treasury Notes 1.13% 10-2026 3.63 363 -
@ First American Government Obligs U 02-2030 1.91 554 -
© United States Treasury Notes 2.38% 03-2029 1.89 743 -
United States Treasury Bonds 2.88% 05-2043 1.76 919 -
© United States Treasury Bonds 2.5% 02-2045 1.74 1094 -
United States Treasury Bonds 2.88% 05-2052 1.61 1255 -
@ United States Treasury Bonds 3.88% 05-2043 1.54 1409 -
United States Treasury Bonds 2.38% 02-2042 1.52 1561 -
@ United States Treasury Bonds 3.38% 08-2042 1.48 1709 -
@ United States Treasury Notes 4.13% 02-2027 1.37 1846 —

Total Holdings 1810

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

Morning; Category Morning Index
Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort R6 FGULX Uttrashort Bond Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD
Portfolio Manager(s) Growth of $10,000
Susan Hillsince 07-1997 e 15y Manager Change
Liam O'Connell since 11-2010 V Partial Mgr Change
Quantitative Screens g hatin
@ Performance: The fund has finished in the Ultrashort ... L e R VAR AR 10 W Fund: $10,000

Bond category's top three quartiles in 5 of the 7 years it's — Benchmark: $10,000
. . — Category: $10,000
been in existence.

@ Management: The fund's management has been in
place for 26.99 years.

= B |2 === D = eommclme

- . . (Within Category)
Style Consistency is not calculated for Fixed Income funds.

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD History
@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.24 is - 1.08 1.90 2.16 1.39 0.06 0.45 513 2.86 Total Return %
41.46% lower than the Ultrashort Bond category average. - -2.46 1.89 -6.56 6.12 1.60 13.46 -0.40 357 +/- Benchmark

- -0.36 0.29 -0.92 0.05 -0.14 0.59 -0.83 0.05 +/- Category

Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis B 7 23 0 5 5 28 79 1 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
This fund passes all of Morningstar Investment - 183 203 219 2 %2 2 26 %2 #of Funds in Cat
Management's quantitative screens. Morningstar 8 19 18 3 2 30 M 78 - Turnover %
Investment Management has also assessed the fund from a - 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 | 024 - Expense Ratio

qualitative perspective and, as a fiduciary, is comfortable Trailing Performance

recommending the fund's use in retirement plans. Total Return %
as of 06-30-2024
B Fund
5 M Benchmark

W Category

........................................................................................................ -5 Average annual, if greater

than 1 year
3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year 10 year Since Inception
132 5.58 278 2.15 - 1.87 Fund Return %
0.07 2.63 -3.02 -0.23 1.35 6.53 Benchmark Return %
1.35 6.20 2.80 2.26 1.79 - Category Average %
58 69 57 66 - - 9% Rank in Category
265 254 208 190 - - # of Funds in Category
Net Expense 3-Year Risk Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat
1.60 » Fund Investment Aloh 208 202
1.42 <1 Category Median pha : - :
- < Peer Group Median Beta 0.08 - 0.09
T — R-Squared 42.48 - 30.02
1.07 Quartile Rank Standard D
tandard Deviation 0.94 7.43 1.26
0.89
- E E E E Sharpe Ratio -1.09 -0.85 -0.91
0'53 < Tracking Error 6.86 - 6.84
) Information Ratio 085 - 085
036 < )
- g | Up Capture Ratio 20.35 - 20.02
' . Down Capture Ratio -8.34 - 865
0.00
Fund vs. Fund vs. . .
Portfolio Metrics
Category Peer Group
Fund Bmark Cat
27 27 Percentile .
Avg Eff Duration 0.55 443 1.15
71/267 53/1%8 Rank Avg Eff Maturity - -
Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class
characteristics.
©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar, M( )HN'NGSTAH
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.



Second Quarter, 2024

Federated Hermes Govt Ultrashort R6 FGULX

Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024

Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024

Morni C y Morni

Ultrashort Bond

g Index
Bloomberg US Agg Bond TR USD

Style Breakdown
Fixed Income Quality Asset Class Net % Cat%
. = US Stocks 0.00 339
= Non-US Stocks 0.00 0.00
= Bonds 75.54 66.70
g Cash 24.46 29.70
Other 0.00 0.20
Ld  Mod Ext 0 50 100 Total 10000  100.00
Duration
Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark [ Category Average
Government 528 - 2240 | I
Credit Rating Breakdown Fund Bmark Cat
Treasury 3.80 - 19.73 | I
AAA 100.00 3.53 43.28
Inflation — Protected 0.00 - 0.13 I
AA 0.00 74.59 10.29 A JQuasi A 148 058 0
A 0.00 10.82 13.82 gency/Eaast Agency ' )
Other Government Related 0.00 - 1.96 I
BBB 0.00 8.32 14.86
Corporate 0.00 - 31.16 H
BB 0.00 0.28 2.19
Corporate Bond 0.00 - 3683 I
B 0.00 0.00 2.14
Bank Loan 0.00 - 0.22 I
Below B 0.00 0.00 0.60 .
Convertible 0.00 - 000 |
Not Rated 0.00 2.46 12.82
Preferred 0.00 - 0.11 I
Securitized 70.49 - 1854 I
Agency MBS Pass-Through 9.84 - 2.00 —
Agency MBS ARM 0.06 - 0.22 I
Agency MBS CMO 60.59 - 0.79 |
Non-Agency Residential MBS 0.00 - 021 0
Commercial MBS 0.00 - 0.50 1
Asset-Backed 0.00 - 1482 I
Covered Bond 0.00 - 000 [
Municipal 0.00 - 0.59 1
Cash & Equivalents 24.23 - 21.25 ||
Other 0.00 - 003 |
0“’/0 é 1‘0 1‘5 2‘0 2‘5 3‘0 3‘5 4‘0 4‘5 F;O 55 é[] 6‘5 7‘0 75‘
Top 10 Holdings as of 06-30-2024
Name Maturity Date % Net Asset Cumulative %  Fixed Income Sector
@ Bank Of Montreal 8 Repo 04-2024 9.85 985 -
@ Hshc Repo 3 Repo 04-2024 9.85 1970 -
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP MULTICLASS MTG PARTN CTFS GTD 5.97998% 04-2033 522 2491 -
© FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP MULTICLASS MTG PARTN CTFS GTD 5.82998% 12-2032 416 2907 -
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP MULTICLASS MTG PARTN CTFS GTD 5.87998% 12-2032 3.91 3298 -
@® Bofam Repo 1 Repo 04-2024 3.78 3677 -
@® Government National Mortgage Association 5.12871% 01-2073 3.51 4028 -
© FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP MULTICLASS MTG PARTN CTFS GTD 5.97039% 07-2053 3.13 4341 -
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP MULTICLASS MTG PARTN CTFS GTD 6.19998% 10-2032 2.88 4628 -
FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP MULTICLASS MTG PARTN CTFS GTD 6.19998% 11-2032 2.57 4885 -

Total Holdings 210

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

- Morni [1} C g Morni [1} Ind
Vanguard 500 Index Admiral VFIAX Bt SEPSOTRUSD
Portfolio Manager(s) Growth of $10,000
Michelle Louie since 11-2017
¥ Manager Change

Nick Birkett since 08-2023
Aaron Choi since 08-2023

Quantitative Screens
@ Performance: The fund has finished in the Large Blend

category's top three quartiles in 10 of the 10 years it's been

\ Partial Mgr Change

M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000
— Category: $10,000

in existence.
....................................................................................................... 5k
Management: The fund's management has been in -
Q g g g E E E g E g E E E Performance Quartile
place for 6.59 years. (Within Category)
. . 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD Hist
@ Style: The fund has landed in its primary style box — By
Large Blend — 80.56 % of the time over the past three 1.36 11.93 21.79 -4.43 31.46 18.37 28.66 -18.15 26.24 15.27 Total Return %
years. -0.02 -0.03 -0.04 -0.05 -0.03 -0.03 -0.05 -0.04 -0.05 -0.02 +/- Benchmark
. . 243 1.56 1.35 1.84 2.68 2.54 2.59 -1.19 3.92 2.63 +/- Catego

@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.04 is oery

20 27 29 27 24 38 23 52 27 26 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
94.67% lower than the Large Blend category average. ot Ret % Rank in Ca

1,635 1,433 1,414 1,421 1,429 1,425 1,444 1,467 1,472 1,578 # of Funds in Cat

Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 2 2 - Turnover %

- - 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 - Expense Ratio

This fund passes all of Morningstar Investment
Management's quantitative screens. Morningstar
Investment Management has also assessed the fund from a
qualitative perspective and, as a fiduciary, is comfortable
recommending the fund's use in retirement plans.

ESG Metrics

Metric Rating Updated
Sustainability Rating 3 05-31-2024
Carbon Risk Score Low Risk 12-31-2022
ESG Commitment 1-Low 02-15-2022

Trailing Performance

3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year
427 24.51 9.97 15.00
4.28 24.56 10.01 15.05
2.41 21.37 197 13.28
2 33 22 19
1,594 1,534 1,404 1,284
Net Expense
487 » Fund Investment
433 <1 Category Median
379 < Peer Group Median
3.25 Quartile Rank
27 EHEEE
2.16
1.62
1.08 <
0.54 ‘
0.00 e
Fund vs. Fund vs.
Category Peer Group
6 33 Percentile
98/1604 175/532 Rank

Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class

characteristics.

Total Return %
as of 06-30-2024
W Fund

B Benchmark
W Category

Average annual, if greater
than 1 year

10 year Since Inception

12.82 8.10 Fund Return %

12.86 11.07 Benchmark Return %

11.23 - Category Average %

10 - 9% Rank in Category
953 - # of Funds in Category
3-Year Risk Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat
Alpha -0.04 - -1.34
Beta 1.00 - 0.94
R-Squared 100.00 - 94.58
Standard Deviation 17.86 17.86 17.23
Sharpe Ratio 0.43 0.44 0.33
Tracking Error 0.00 - 371
Information Ratio -11.64 - -1.35
Up Capture Ratio 99.91 - 91.28
Down Capture Ratio 100.07 - 96.41
Portfolio Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat

Price/Earnings Ratio 26.53 26.54 24.04
Price/Book Ratio 463 4.62 483
Geom Avg Mkt Cap $B 32258 32233 37057
ROE 33.75 3373 34.43

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

- Morningstar Category Morningstar Index
Vanguard 500 Index Admiral VFIAX 7% Large Blend S84 500 TR USD
Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024 Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024
Morningstar Style Box™
Asset Class Net % Cat%
» US Stocks 99.17 95.30
= /o) Non-US Stocks 0.59 2.49
° Bonds 0.00 -0.44
5 Cash 0.24 151
- Other 0.00 1.13
= 0 50 100 Total 100.00 100.00
B
g Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
EDeep-Val Core-Val Blend  Core-Grth High-Grth Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark | Catggory Average
Historical  (©) Current Weighted average of stock holdings 1+ Cyclical 26.21 26.22 211 I (|
A
Ownership 75% of fund's current stock holdings Basic Materials 1.95 1.95 2.65 m| .
I3 Consumer Cyclical 10.12 10.11 9.88 |
A
E2  Financial Services 11.99 12.01 13.37 I
¥
Style Breakdown ] Real Estate 215 215 1.87 |
. T
Equity W Sensitive 53.94 53.92 51.57 I
- v
E- % '} Communication Services 9.34 9.34 8.51 I
Al
= [ Energy 3.65 3.65 3.82 ||
= Al
69 |3 |*= F1 Industrials 7.56 756 1004 |
Al
ol ol o Ef [F] Technology 3339 3337 2920 I
<R v
- ~  Defensive 19.86 19.85 2066 I
A
Value Blend Growth 1= Consumer Defensive 574 575 5.93 _
A
Weight % [ Healthcare 11.75 1174 1254 —' I
e 1098 010 L1 uilities 2.37 2.36 219 11 e
0% 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
Top 15 Holdings as of 06-30-2024
Name % Net Asset Cumulative % YTD Return % Morningstar Sector
@ Microsoft Corp 7.23 7.23 19.26  Technology
© NVIDIA Corp 6.62 13.85 149.49  Technology
© Apple Inc 6.61 20.46 9.65  Technology
@® Amazon.com Inc 3.85 24.31 27.19  Consumer Cyclical
© Meta Platforms Inc Class A 2.41 26.72 42.73  Communication Svc
© Alphabet Inc Class A 2.33 29.05 30.54  Communication Svc
© Alphabet Inc Class C 1.95 31.00 30.29  Communication Svc
© Berkshire Hathaway Inc Class B 1.60 32.61 14.06  Financial Services
@ Eli Lilly and Co 1.57 34.18 55.76  Healthcare
© Broadcom Inc 1.52 35.70 4477  Technology
© JPMorgan Chase & Co 1.26 36.97 2020  Financial Services
@ Tesla Inc 1.20 38.16 -20.36  Consumer Cyclical
© Exxon Mobil Corp 1.12 39.29 17.04  Energy
© UnitedHealth Group Inc 1.02 40.31 251 Healthcare
© Visa Inc Class A 0.89 41.20 1.21  Financial Services

Total Holdings 507

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm VAIPX

Morni C

Inflation-Protected Bond

Morning Index
Bloomberg US Treasury US TIPS TR
usb

Portfolio Manager(s)
John Madziyire since 11-2021

Quantitative Screens
@ Performance: The fund has finished in the Inflation-

Protected Bond category's top three quartiles in 10 of the 10
years it's been in existence.

X Management: The fund's management team has been in
place for less than three years.

Style Consistency is not calculated for Fixed Income funds.

@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.1 is 85.51%
lower than the Inflation-Protected Bond category average.

Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis

This fund fails the manager tenure screen; however, the
current manager has earned results consistent with those
of his predecessor.

ESG Metrics
Metric Rating Updated
Sustainability Rating 3 05-31-2024

Growth of $10,000

¥ Manager Change
\ Partial Mgr Change

M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000
— Category: $10,000

....................................................................................................... 5k
E E E E E E E E E E Performance Quartile
(Within Category)
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD History
-1.69 462 291 -1.39 8.16 10.96 5.68 -11.85 379 0.76 Total Return %
-0.25 -0.06 -0.10 0.13 0.27 -0.03 -0.28 0.00 0.1 0.06 +/- Benchmark
0.67 0.03 0.19 0.25 0.24 0.95 0.07 -2.87 0.97 -0.07 +/- Category
32 40 39 47 45 32 33 53 52 60 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
192 189 182 174 172 157 156 156 156 173 # of Funds in Cat
43 27 22 27 26 48 24 28 34 - Turnover %
- - 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 - Expense Ratio
Trailing Performance
59 Total Return %
........................................................................................................ b as of 06-30-2024
B Fund
W Benchmark
........................................................................................................ -5 Average annual, if greater
than 1 year
3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year 10 year Since Inception
0.92 2.69 -1.43 1.96 1.82 319 Fund Return %
0.79 2.1 -1.33 2.07 191 463 Benchmark Return %
0.78 3.09 -1.37 1.51 1.44 - Category Average %
24 44 44 43 25 % Rank in Category
173 170 159 153 13 - # of Funds in Category
Net Expense 3-Year Risk Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat
2.36 » Fund Investment Aloh 010 035
210 < Category Median pha h - e
T < Peer Group Median Beta 0.99 - 0.99
) ————————  R-Squared 99.73 - 9577
1.57 Quartile Rank s
tandard Deviation 7.14 .21 171
1.31
i E E E E Sharpe Ratio -0.64 -0.62 -0.65
' Tracking Error 038 - 176
079 < ¢
Information Ratio 0.22 - -0.55
052 < )
i l Up Capture Ratio 98.63 - 96.99
o.oo ' Down Capture Ratio 99.63 - 10124
Fund vs. Fund vs. . A
unev undy Portfolio Metrics
Category Peer Group
Fund Bmark Cat
8 13 P til
ercentre Avg Eff Duration 672 45 60
1z 18/146 Rank Avg Eff Maturity 7.20 - 705

Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class
characteristics.

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.

MAORNINGSTAR



Second Quarter, 2024

Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm VAIPX

Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024

Style Breakdown
Fixed Income Quality
. :
s
=
Qo
g
=

ltd  Mod Ext
Duration

Credit Rating Breakdown
AAA

AA

A

BBB

BB

B

Below B

Not Rated

Fund
99.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.13

Top 10 Holdings as of 06-30-2024

Name

Bmark
0.00
99.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.40

Cat
25.98
70.29

0.61
0.79
0.09
0.01
0.09
214

Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024

Morni Category

Inflation-Protected Bond

Morning Index
Bloomberg US Treasury US TIPS TR
usb

Asset Class Net % Cat%
US Stocks 0.00 0.14
Non-US Stocks 0.00 0.00
Bonds 99.92 90.94
Cash 0.08 7.86
Other 0.00 1.06
0 50 100 Total 100.00 100.00
Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark [ Category Average
Government 99.92 - 85.55 I
Treasury 0.00 - 0.38 I
Inflation — Protected 99.92 - 78.67 I
Agency/Quasi Agency 0.00 - 0.10 I
Other Government Related 0.00 - 6.40 I
Corporate 0.00 - 1.07 H
Corporate Bond 0.00 - 1.06 I
Bank Loan 0.00 - 000 [
Convertible 0.00 - 000 [
Preferred 0.00 - 0.01 1
Securitized 0.00 - 496 I
Agency MBS Pass-Through 0.00 - 259 I
Agency MBS ARM 0.00 - 000 |
Agency MBS CMO 0.00 - 0.27 I
Non-Agency Residential MBS 0.00 - 0.16 0
Commercial MBS 0.00 - 0.12 I
Asset-Backed 0.00 - 1.78 I
Covered Bond 0.00 - 0.04 I
Municipal 0.00 - 000 [
Cash & Equivalents 0.08 - 821 I
Other 0.00 - 0.15 I
0“7/0 !3 1‘0 1‘5 2‘0 2‘5 3‘[] 3‘5 4‘0 4‘5 Bb 5‘5 Sb 65 7‘0 7‘5 8b é5 Q‘U 9‘500‘
Maturity Date % Net Asset Cumulative %  Fixed Income Sector

@ United States Treasury Notes - 413 413 -
@ United States Treasury Notes - 3.77 789 -
@ United States Treasury Notes - 3.70 1159 -
© United States Treasury Notes - 3.56 1515 -
© United States Treasury Notes - 3.55 1870 -
© United States Treasury Notes - 3.52 2222 -
@ United States Treasury Notes - 3.37 2559 -

United States Treasury Notes - 3.30 2889 -
© United States Treasury Notes - 3.27 3216 -
@ United States Treasury Notes - 3.25 b4 -

Total Holdings 50

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

gory Morning Index

Vanguard Mid Cap Index Admiral VIMAX i tont sl Mid CapTRLSD

Portfolio Manager(s)
Aurélie Denis since 02-2023
Aaron Choi since 08-2023

Quantitative Screens
@  Performance: The fund has finished in the Mid-Cap

Blend category's top three quartiles in 9 of the 10 years it's

Growth of $10,000

¥ Manager Change
\ Partial Mgr Change

M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000

— Category: $10,000

been in existence.

X Management: The fund's management team has beenin | [l 5k
lace for less than three years. S S ——
P Y = = |22 2 E=E 2 == emmos
L ) (Within Category)
@ Style: The fund has landed in its primary style box —
. . 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD Hist
Mid-Cap Blend — 100 % of the time over the past three 2
years. -1.34 11.22 19.25 -9.23 31.03 18.24 24.51 -18.71 15.98 4.90 Total Return %
. . . 1.10 -2.58 0.73 -0.17 0.49 1.14 193 -1.39 -1.25 -0.06 +/- Benchmark
@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.05 is
. 341 -2.92 332 1.92 482 5.85 1.1 -4.70 -0.02 -0.67 +/- Category
94.12% lower than the Mid-Cap Blend category average.
18 73 17 32 13 17 47 86 52 56 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis 431 414 445 464 458 443 444 455 459 487 #of Funds in Cat
15 15 14 16 15 26 16 12 13 - Turnover %
This fund fails the manager tenure screen due to the _ _ 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 _ Expense Ratio

retirement of a long-serving manager. Since this is a team-

Trailing Performance

managed index fund, we are not concerned about the

Total Return %
change.

as of 06-30-2024

W Fund
ESG Metrics W Benchmark
W Category
Metric Rating Updated
Sustainability Rating 4 05-31-2024
Carbon Risk Score Medium Risk 12-31-2022 Average annual, if greater
ESG Commitment 1-Low 02-15-2022 than 1 year

3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year 10 year Since Inception
-2.75 11.80 2.21 9.38 9.10 9.84 Fund Return %
-3.35 12.88 237 9.46 9.04 1277 Benchmark Return %
-3.32 13.23 3.4 9.43 8.19 - Category Average %
27 63 70 51 22 - 9% Rank in Category
487 475 M 403 273 - # of Funds in Category
Net Expense 3-Year Risk Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat
6.08 » Fund Investment Aloh o1 0.49
540 < Category Median pha - - )
i3 < Peer Group Median Beta 098 - 0.96
T E— R-Squared 99.54 - 93.87
4.05 Quartile Rank Standard D
tandard Deviation 19.41 19.67 19.54
3.38
55 E E E E Sharpe Ratio 0.03 0.04 0.06
' Tracking Error 1.35 - 483
2.03
Information Ratio -0.12 - 0.07
1.35 < .
i Up Capture Ratio 98.33 - 96.95
0'00 >. p—a Down Capture Ratio 98.83 - 95.61
Fund vs. Fund vs. . .
unev unay Portfolio Metrics
Category Peer Group
Fund Bmark Cat
8 39 Percentile . ) .
Price/Earnings Ratio 21.65 20.28 18.65
38/483 85218 Rank Price/Book Ratio 297 279 281
Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
. . L Geom Avg Mkt Cap $B 30.71 21.39 12.85
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class
characteristics. ROE 19.43 18.61 2213

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

Vanguard Mid Cap Index Admiral VIMAX

Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024
Morningstar Style Box™

Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024

Morni c

Morningstar Index

L] 9

f®| Mid-Cap Blend

y

Russell Mid Cap TR USD

Asset Class Net % Cat%
» US Stocks 97.69 94.28
= Non-US Stocks 157 227
° Bonds 0.00 -0.11
g Cash 0.74 1.02
- Other 0.00 2.55
= 0 50 100 Total 100.00 100.00
;}E
g Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
iDeep-Val Core-Val Blend  Core-Grth High-Grth Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark [ Category Average
Historical  (©) Current Weighted average of stock holdings 1+ Cyclical 3342 3145 39.25 ] I
Ownership 75% of fund's current stock holdings 1 Basic Materials 5.36 4.27 5.00 -'] .
2 Consumer Cyclical 7.9 1102 1377 I I
E2  Financial Services 12.59 14.38 14.61 | 'ﬂ
Style Breakdown [3 Real Estate 751 778 5.87 -_v :
Equity W Sensitive 4334 4468 4355 I |
0 0 7 tg Fl  Communication Services 321 3.49 2.22 -]' ,
= [ Energy 467 5.17 4.77 | ,
- = B3 Industrials 1713 1915 2033 EEEEEeee |
ol oo g [ Technology 1833 1687  16.17 —'_'
- ~  Defensive 224 17.86 1722 I —
Value Blend Growth 1= Consumer Defensive 5.06 3.08 421 -vj
Weight % E3 Healthcare 10.36 9.36 9.88 —]
e 1098 010 £2 utilities 782 5@ 313 mewew
0% 5 10 1% 20 25 30 35 40 45
Top 15 Holdings as of 06-30-2024
Name % Net Asset Cumulative % YTD Return % Morningstar Sector
© Amphenol Corp Class A 1.07 1.07 36.59  Technology
© TransDigm Group Inc 0.90 1.97 26.30 Industrials
© Motorola Solutions Inc 0.85 2.82 2393  Technology
© Constellation Energy Corp 0.83 3.65 - Utilities
@ Welltower Inc 0.82 4.48 16.97  Real Estate
© Cintas Corp 0.80 5.27 16.64  Industrials
© Avrthur J. Gallagher & Co 0.75 6.02 15.84  Financial Services
© Carrier Global Corp Ordinary Shares 0.71 6.74 10.46  Industrials
© PACCAR Inc 0.71 7.45 6.00 Industrials
© Palantir Technologies Inc Ordinary Shares - Class A 0.67 8.12 4752 Technology
© Microchip Technology Inc 0.65 8.77 2.46  Technology
© Digital Realty Trust Inc 0.65 9.42 1479  Real Estate
© Newmont Corp 0.64 10.06 2.37  Basic Materials
© ONEOK Inc 0.63 10.69 18.95  Energy
© Apollo Global Management Inc Class A 0.62 11.31 2766  Financial Services

Total Holdings 319

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
Inc. This report is not complete without the accompanying disclosure. Please visit https://fiduciaryservices.morningstar.com/Disclosures/Fiduciary_Services_Report_Disclosure.pdf to view these disclosures.
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Second Quarter, 2024

Vanguard Small Cap Index Adm VSMAX

Morni

Category

Index

£/ Small Blend

Russell 2000 TR USD

Portfolio Manager(s)
Gerard Q'Reilly since 04-2016
Kenny Narzikul since 02-2023

Quantitative Screens
@ Performance: The fund has finished in the Small Blend

category's top three quartiles in 9 of the 10 years it's been
in existence.

@ Management: The fund's management has been in
place for 8.18 years.

@ Style: The fund has landed in its primary style box —
Small Blend — 100 % of the time over the past three years.

@ Net Expense: The fund's expense ratio of 0.05 is
94.85% lower than the Small Blend category average.

Morningstar Investment Management LLC Analysis

This fund passes all of Morningstar Investment
Management's quantitative screens. Morningstar
Investment Management has also assessed the fund from a
qualitative perspective and, as a fiduciary, is comfortable
recommending the fund's use in retirement plans.

ESG Metrics

Metric Rating Updated
Sustainability Rating 4 05-31-2024
Carbon Risk Score Medium Risk 12-31-2022
ESG Commitment 1-Low 02-15-2022

Growth of $10,000

¥ Manager Change
\ Partial Mgr Change

M Fund: $10,000
— Benchmark: $10,000
— Category: $10,000

....................................................................................................... 5k
= = =222 2 |= =292t
(Within Category)
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 YTD History
-3.64 18.30 16.24 -9.31 2731 19.11 1773 | -17.61 18.20 3.07 Total Return %
0.77 -3.01 1.59 1.70 1.85 -0.85 291 2.83 1.27 1.34 +/- Benchmark
1.74 -2.48 3.96 34 362 8.12 -6.46 -1.37 2.02 0.82 +/- Category
34 YAl 14 20 18 21 85 63 28 34 Tot Ret % Rank in Cat
736 705 753 734 705 680 657 641 628 654 # of Funds in Cat
" 14 15 15 16 22 17 14 12 Turnover %
- - 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 Expense Ratio
Trailing Performance
15% Total Return %
........................................................................................................ b as of 06.30-2024
10 W Fund
B Benchmark
W Cat
5 ategory
0
-5 Average annual, if greater
than 1 year
3 Month 1 Year 3 year 5 year 10 year Since Inception
-4.14 11.50 0.50 8.45 8.08 8.96 Fund Return %
-3.28 10.06 -2.58 6.94 7.00 10.88 Benchmark Return %
-3.26 10.40 0.88 8.14 1.07 - Category Average %
71 34 53 45 19 - 9% Rank in Category
658 647 620 590 425 - # of Funds in Category
Net Expense 3-Year Risk Metrics
Fund Bmark Cat
5.15 » Fund Investment Aloh 267 209
458 <1 Category Median pha : - :
it < Peer Group Median Beta 0.94 - 091
S — R-Squared 97.74 - 94.08
343 Quartile Rank Stendard D
tandard Deviation 20.86 21.94 20.62
2.86
59 E E E E Sharpe Ratio -0.04 017 -0.03
1'72 Tracking Error 3.40 - 5.07
1'14 < Information Ratio 091 - 0.40
0'57 Up Capture Ratio 100.73 - 98.12
0'00 [ Down Capture Ratio 91.39 - 88.58
Fund vs. Fund vs. . .
unev unay Portfolio Metrics
Category Peer Group
Fund Bmark Cat
4 31 Percentile . ) .
Price/Earnings Ratio 1761 15.86 16.09
23/850 63/204 Rank Price/Book Ratio 226 194 229
Peer group is a subset of the category and includes funds with the
. . L Geom Avg Mkt Cap $B 6.53 2.84 5.48
same management style (active vs. passive) and similar share class
characteristics. ROE 13.11 8.25 16.78

©2024 Morningstar Investment Management LLC. All Rights Reserved. Morningstar Investment Management LLC is a registered investment adviser and subsidiary of Morningstar, Inc. The services are either performed
by Morningstar Investment Management or an affiliate. The data shown represents past performance which is no guarantee of future performance. The Morningstar name and logo are registered marks of Morningstar,
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Second Quarter, 2024

Morni C Morni Index
Vanguard Small Cap Index Adm VSMAX G Ausel 00T USD
Style Analysis as of 06-30-2024 Asset Allocation as of 06-30-2024
Morningstar Style Box™
Asset Class Net % Cat%
» US Stocks 97.15 95.96
= Non-US Stocks 118 222
° Bonds 0.00 -0.37
g Cash 1.67 1.71
- Other 0.00 0.48
= 0 50 100 Total 100.00 100.00
_ @
&
g Sector Weighting as of 06-30-2024
iDeep-Val Core-Val Blend  Core-Grth High-Grth Fund Bmark Cat Fund v Benchmark [ Category Average ,
Historical  (©) Current Weighted average of stock holdings 1+ Cyclical 38.95 35.72 38.96 —
Ownership 75% of fund's current stock holdings E3 Basic Materials 4.44 4.67 518 — .
2 Consumer Cyclical 14.02 1010 1256 |
E2  Financial Services 12.87 14.28 15.24 ] vﬂ
Style Breakdown [3 Real Estate 762 6.67 5.98 -_v ,
Equity W Sensitive 43.49 224 4216 I
g Fl  Communication Services 2.89 1.83 2.05 -'] ,
= [ Energy 5.28 7.27 5.80 | ,
= B3 Industrials 19.47 1593 1911 I
1 [ Technology 15.85 1721 1520 '
= —  Defensive 17.58 THRLE
Value Blend  Growth =] Consumer Defensive 412 122 415 e
Weight % [ Healthcare 1076 1518 1250  — .
e 1098 010 £2 utilities 270 209 222 W
0% 5 10 1% 20 25 30 35 40 45
Top 15 Holdings as of 06-30-2024
Name % Net Asset Cumulative % YTD Return % Morningstar Sector
© Slemt1142 1.54 1.54 - -
© Targa Resources Corp 0.51 2.05 49.68  Energy
© Deckers Qutdoor Corp 0.44 2.49 4481  Consumer Cyclical
© Axon Enterprise Inc 0.38 2.86 13.90  Industrials
© PTCInc 0.37 3.23 3.84  Technology
© Entegris Inc 0.36 3.60 13.17  Technology
© Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corp Class A 0.36 3.95 21.12  Industrials
@ Pure Storage Inc Class A 0.35 4.31 80.06  Technology
© Carlisle Companies Inc 0.34 4.65 30.24  Industrials
© First Citizens BancShares Inc Class A 0.33 498 18.88  Financial Services
© Williams-Sonoma Inc 0.32 5.30 40.95  Consumer Cyclical
© Atmos Energy Corp 0.31 5.62 2.04  Utilities
© EMCOR Group Inc 0.31 5.92 69.67  Industrials
© Lennox International Inc 0.31 6.23 20.05 Industrials
© Builders FirstSource Inc 0.30 6.53 -17.09  Industrials

Total Holdings 1405

@ Increase © Decrease 3 New to Portfolio
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